BOARD OF EDUCATION LODI, NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS FOR JANUARY 2024 TO MAY 2024

In accordance with State Statute, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the following is a schedule of Regular Meetings for the January 2024 through May 2024 (Reorganization of the Board), of the Lodi Board of Education in the County of Bergen, State of New Jersey.

The Lodi Board of Education designates the following meeting dates for Regular Meetings, for January 2024 through May 2024 (Reorganization of the Board); all meetings shall be held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act" and formal action may be taken at any meeting; all meetings to be held at Thomas Jefferson Middle School, 75 1st Street, commencing at 6:30 pm, and immediately going into Executive Session from 6:30 pm to 7:00 pm and the public portion of the meeting will commence at 7:00pm.

January 24, 2024
February 28, 2024 (24/25 Tentative Budget Approval)
March 27, 2024 (24/25 Public Budget Hearing)
April 24, 2024
Reorganization Meeting May 8, 2024

Any changes from the preceding dates will be made with the required 48-hour public notice. Any Special Meetings will be held with the required 48-hour public notice prior to such meetings.

The Lodi Board of Education establishes the following Agenda Format to be observed and the order of business conducted at the Regular Meetings of the Board of Education, and the Board President has sole discretion to change the Agenda Format and order of business in the best interest of the Board of Education.

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- I. Flag Salute / Sunshine Statement / Call to Order / Roll Call
- II. Executive Session (as needed)
- III. Showcase for Success
- IV. Approval of Minutes
- V. Superintendent's Report
- VI. Public Comment (Agenda ONLY)
- VII. Resolutions (Consent Agenda)
- VIII. Public Comment (non-Agenda)
- IX. Board Comments
- X. Adjournment

This notice has been filed in the Office of the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Lodi, New Jersey, and will be posted in the Board of Education Lincoln School Administration Building entrance. Questions may be directed to the Board Secretary's office in person or by telephone at 973-778-4920.

By Order of the LODI BOARD OF EDUCATION Michael Rinderknecht Interim Board Secretary/Business Administrator